## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA. DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

M/D-Tour/82/2022/16

Dated Shillong the 9th March 2024

## **TENDER NOTICE**

The Directorate of Tourism, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong (Project Implementing Unit) invites online tender for bidders from NDB member countries for Development of Tourism Infrastructure for Adventure Tourism and Hospitality Complex at Nongkhnum River Island, West Khasi Hills. Bidding documents are available online on <a href="https://meghalayatenders.gov.in">https://meghalayatenders.gov.in</a> from 9th March, 2024 at 9.00 PM to 24th April, 2024 at 1.30 PM. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.

Name of Work	Location	Tender Value	Cost of Tender paper	Nature of Work
Development of Tourism Infrastructure for Adventure Tourism and Hospitality Complex at Nongkhnum River Island, West Khasi Hills.	Nongkhnum, West Khasi Hills.	RS. 9,17,09,208/-	Rs 9,000/-	Construction of RCC Building i/c finishing, Landscaping, Bore well, Interior and furnishing works, etc

15/3 AAO (MB)

Director of Tourism Meghalaya, Shillong.

M/D-Tour/82/2022/16-A

Dated Shillong the 7th March 2024

## Copy to: -

- 1. P.S to the Minister, Incharge Tourism Department, Meghalaya for kind information.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Tourism Department for favour of information.
- 3. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to kindly publish this notice for 1(one) issue in the leading Newspapers of Meghalaya in Khasi, Garo and English for wide circulation. Bill may be submitted to the undersigned for payment.
- 4. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong along with 1(one) copy of the Notice for publication in Meghalaya Gazette.
- 5. The State Information Office, NIC Meghalaya, Shillong for displaying in the State website,
- 6. To the CAO, Meghalayan Age Ltd for displaying in Meghalaya Tourism Website.
- 7. To The Tourist Officer concerned West Khasi Hills District for information.
- 8 To the CAO, Meghalayan Age Ltd for displaying in Meghalaya Tourism Website.
- 9. Office Notice Board.
- 10. Respective File.

Director of Tourism, Meghalaya, Shillong